~ Republic of the Philippines |
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS|

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY _ s
Manila
April 5, 2021
= MEMORANDUM
FOR - MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 25, 2021 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL
M. DELOS SANTOS, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to

wit;
As per GAA/Original | As Modified
' Project Description
R No. 320102104198000
ject ID: P00522333MN
2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -/602: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
nstruction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within | Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within
jor River Basins and Principal Rivers | ,Major River Basins and Principal Rivers
./6:'3' n of Bank Protection along Wawa River Protecting ?&ﬂ'ﬁ)‘n of Bank Protection along Wawa River Protecting the
ational Road, along <National Road, along
/ Bayugan - Esperanza Road (Crossing Luna Section), Agusan | Bayugan - Esperanza Road (Crossing Luna Section), Agusan del
del Sur, Package 1 ' Sur, Package 1
Type of Work/ . Type of Work/ <
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction wwon
of Flood Mitigation I o) Mitigation P 277,602.74/
Structure: 101,325,000( us;tm chie: - lin W £ 101,325,000
£ 2 lineal meters
“EAO ; P 3,675,000 EAO . P 3,675,000
Total: | P 105,000,000 | Total: | P 105,000,000

i.» - e r ]
.'Iustiﬁt.:at‘.ion:‘A,(1 ﬁ a/(w Q‘-‘m Mﬁ .
* Quantification of Physigal Target. The derived unit cost is bdsed on the approved POW with DUPA.

e The project is desig with 2 berms with an estimated height of 3m. The height of embankment ranged from 2.60m

4.80m.
/ Based on our evaluation, ﬁ submitted request for modificatio

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

f the said project is in order;

0, *
Unde rR al Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
W K 3 __,-_

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary Ml
LR )
WIN1E02626

2.3 LDAM/LCA/AVS/AGC/ERP



